GEORGE, BOROUGH OF RICHMOND, CITY 
OF NEW YORK (CONTRACT NO. 4-A). 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is twelve 
(12) calendar months. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000), and the amount of deposit 
accompanying the bid shall be five (5) per cent. 
of the amount of security. 

NO. 2. FOR INCIDENTAL PLUMBING 
WORK IN BOROUGH HALL. IN CONNEC-
TION WITH AN ADDITIONAL COUNTY 
COURT HOUSE IN THE COUNTY OF 
RICHMOND, JAY ST., DEKALB ST.

[...]

2,000 linear feet of underdrain, laid. 
10 cubic yards of reinforced concrete. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is one hun-
dred (100) working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Thirty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($35,000), and the amount of deposit 
accompanying the bid shall be five (5) per cent. 
of the amount of security. 

NO. 2. FOR THE PAVING OF AMBOY  

RD. FROM BENTLEY ST., TOTTENVILLE, 
TO HUGUENOT, BOROUGH OF RICH-
MOND, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK IN-
CIDENTAL THERETO.

[...]

2.000 linear feet of underdrain, laid. 
10 cubic yards of reinforced concrete. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is One 
Hundred (100) working days, 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Thirty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($35.000), and the amount of deposit ac-
companying the bid shall - be five (5) per cent. 
of the amount of security. 

The bidder shall state the price of each item 
contained in the Engineer's estimate, The bids 
will be compared and the contract awarded at a

[...]

At the above 
place and time the bids will be publicly opened 
and read. The award of the contract, if awarded, 
will be made by the Board as soon thereafter as 
practicable. The Board reserves the right to 
reject any and all bids. 

A bond in the sum of Eighteen Thousand 
Dollars ($18,000) will be required for the faith-
ful performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a Na-
tional or State Bank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York to the

[...]

STRUCTURAL STEEL AND IRON-
WORK; ALSO ITEM III, PLUMBING AND 
DRAINAGE OF THE MANHATTAN TRADE 
SCII0OL FOR GIRLS, ON THE NORTH-
WESTERLY CORNER OF LEXINGTON AVE. 
AND E. 22D ST., BOROUGH OF MANHAT-
TA N. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
on each item will be two hundred and seventy-
five (275) working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item I, Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60.000); Item 
II, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000); Item 
III, Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000). 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item